
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI -1,5 -1,8 0 M 1 -3 40

2 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,7 0 M 1 -1 35

3 MALCOLM POCH, ANA 0,6 0 F 1 0 34

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,2 1,3 0 M 1 0 34

5 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 2,8 0 M 1 1 32

GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 1,4 0 M 1 0 32

7 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 9,4 8,9 0 M 2 8 31

BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 3 2,9 0 F 1 2 31

AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,5 0 M 1 1 31

10 CABRERA MONZON, JUAN 5,6 5,5 0 M 2 4 30

PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN 4,6 0 M 2 3 30

12 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,6 0 M 2 5 29

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 6,6 6,9 0 M 2 5 29

ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 5,8 6,4 0 M 2 4 29

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,1 0 M 2 4 29

16 ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO 9,5 9,2 0 M 2 8 28

ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 6,8 6,7 0 M 2 5 28

LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 4,9 0 M 2 3 28

HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 3,4 0 F 1 3 28

20 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,3 10 0 M 2 9 27

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,8 0 M 2 4 27

22 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 14,3 13,4 0 M 3 13 26

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,8 0 M 2 9 26

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,5 8,8 0 M 2 7 26

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 8 8,2 0 M 2 7 26

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,5 0 M 2 4 26

27 DUQUE DE LARA, MANUEL 15,9 15,3 0 M 3 15 25

CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 11,1 11 0 M 2 10 25

SERRANO GARCIA-LISON, CARLOS 9,7 9,9 0 M 2 8 25

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 9 0 M 2 8 25

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 5,5 5,9 0 M 2 4 25

32 PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 13,9 13,5 0 M 3 13 24

BRANDT, FRANK 10,4 0 M 2 9 24

FERNANDEZ-VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, J.Mª 8,4 0 M 2 7 24

35 RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 15,5 15,1 0 M 3 15 23

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 14,3 14,4 0 M 3 13 23

37 CHOI MELIAN, SONG 16,5 16 0 M 3 16 22

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 8,3 0 M 2 7 22

39 DIAZ-ORDOÑEZ MELGAREJO, AUGUSTO 16,4 15,9 0 M 3 16 21

NAVARRO MARRERO, JOSE RAMON 14,5 14,4 0 M 3 14 21

SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 12,5 0 M 3 11 21

GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 6,9 0 M 2 6 21

43 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,5 16,2 0 M 3 16 20

BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 13 0 M 3 12 20

DELGADO NORDMANN, GONZALO 11,9 12,9 0 M 3 11 20

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 11,4 11,6 0 M 2 10 20



CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 10,1 0 M 2 9 20

48 MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 17,7 17,2 0 M 3 17 19

LU WANG, HUACHENG 16,9 16,5 0 M 3 16 19

ROSSI, GIORGIO 17,2 16,9 0 M 3 16 19

MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 16,4 0 M 3 16 19

LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 8,7 8,9 0 M 2 7 19

53 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 14,3 14,8 0 M 3 13 18

54 JIMENEZ CARDENES, JUAN FRANCISCO 21,5 20,9 0 M 4 21 17

NARANJO SEGURA, JOSE JUAN 19,4 0 M 4 19 17

POCH SOSA, FERNANDO 12,8 0 M 3 12 17

57 MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 23,1 22,6 0 M 4 23 16

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 18,9 0 M 4 18 16

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 18,8 19,1 0 M 4 18 16

BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 16,8 17,1 0 M 3 16 16

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 16,9 17,2 0 M 3 16 16

62 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 21,3 21,1 0 M 4 21 15

ALAMO ARCE, JOSE MARIA 20,5 20,6 0 M 4 20 15

ILIEV, IVAN 18,8 18,6 0 M 4 18 15

MARRERO MARRERO , DEMETRIO 17 17,6 0 M 3 16 15

UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 14,5 0 M 3 14 15

ROSSI, MASSIMO 13,8 0 M 3 13 15

LEYH, ARNO 13,8 14,8 0 M 3 13 15

GARCIA-LISON JORGE, CRISTOBAL 9 0 M 2 8 15

70 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 25,4 24,8 0 M 4 25 14

RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 21,2 21,6 0 M 4 21 14

VACCARI, EDOARDO 10 0 M 2 9 14

73 LUCA, PIETRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 13

HUNGER, KARSTEN 24,3 24,1 0 M 4 24 13

BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 23,8 23,6 0 M 4 23 13

76 MOLL, RONALD 25,1 24,9 0 M 4 25 12

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,7 0 M 4 21 12

SANTIAGO JESUS TOLEDO JIMENEZ 20,1 21 0 M 4 19 12

79 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,7 0 F 5 27 11

MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 33,9 32,9 0 M 5 26 11

GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS 22,5 0 M 4 22 11

HECK, SANDRO 22,9 0 M 4 22 11

83 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 25,9 25,5 0 F 4 26 10

GRUPE, GUNTER 25,3 25,6 0 M 4 25 10

LUEDTKE, EVELIN 23,1 0 F 4 24 10

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 19 0 M 4 18 10

SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 16,5 16,8 0 M 3 16 10

88 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 26 0 F 4 27 9

IZAGUIRRE VIZCAYA, FATIMA 24,6 0 F 4 25 9

STADNIK, RENATA 24,8 24,9 0 F 4 25 9

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 25,5 26,5 0 M 4 25 9

RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 24 0 M 4 24 9

QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 23,3 0 M 4 23 9

FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS 21 21,4 0 M 4 20 9

DIAZ ORTEGA,CARLOS 19,5 19,9 0 M 4 19 9

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 18 0 M 3 17 9



97 HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 54 28,4 0 M 6 26 8

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 25,2 0 M 4 25 8

99 ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA 26 25,8 0 M 4 26 7

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

MATELUNA CARREÑO, LAWRENCE 28 0 M 5 26 7

SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

103 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 27,5 0 M 5 26 6

MONTERO CABALLERO, JOSE MIGUEL 26 26,5 0 M 4 26 6

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 24,9 0 M 4 24 6

ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 22,5 22,8 0 M 4 22 6

107 PEREZ DE DIEGO CAMACHO, ANA CRISTINA 30,8 0 F 5 27 5

MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME 42 38,5 0 M 6 26 5

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 25,2 25,3 0 M 4 25 5

110 GARCIA VALDES, LUIS MARIA 36 0 M 5 26 4

PEÑALVER MORA, JULIO 27,9 0 M 5 26 4

112 CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO 26,7 0 M 5 26 3

GONZALEZ MEDINA, ADOLFO MAXIMO 36 0 M 5 26 3

114 PENTON GUZMAN, PEDRO VICTOR 23,1 0 M 4 23 0

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 9,4 8,9 0 M 2 8 38

2 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI -1,5 -1,8 0 M 1 -3 37

3 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,7 0 M 1 -1 34

MALCOLM POCH, ANA 0,6 0 F 1 0 34

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,2 1,3 0 M 1 0 34

CABRERA MONZON, JUAN 5,6 5,5 0 M 2 4 34

7 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 2,8 0 M 1 1 33

BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 3 2,9 0 F 1 2 33

PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN 4,6 0 M 2 3 33

ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 5,8 6,4 0 M 2 4 33

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,1 0 M 2 4 33

ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 6,8 6,7 0 M 2 5 33

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,6 0 M 2 5 33

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 6,6 6,9 0 M 2 5 33

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,5 8,8 0 M 2 7 33

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 8 8,2 0 M 2 7 33

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 9 0 M 2 8 33

18 GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 1,4 0 M 1 0 32

AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,5 0 M 1 1 32

20 HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 3,4 0 F 1 3 31

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,8 0 M 2 4 31

22 LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 4,9 0 M 2 3 30

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,5 0 M 2 4 30

FERNANDEZ-VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, J.Mª 8,4 0 M 2 7 30

25 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 5,5 5,9 0 M 2 4 29

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 8,3 0 M 2 7 29

27 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 6,9 0 M 2 6 27



28 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 8,7 8,9 0 M 2 7 26

29 GARCIA-LISON JORGE, CRISTOBAL 9 0 M 2 8 21

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 DUQUE DE LARA, MANUEL 15,9 15,3 0 M 3 15 40

2 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 14,3 13,4 0 M 3 13 39

3 CHOI MELIAN, SONG 16,5 16 0 M 3 16 38

4 RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 15,5 15,1 0 M 3 15 37

DIAZ-ORDOÑEZ MELGAREJO, AUGUSTO 16,4 15,9 0 M 3 16 37

6 ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO 9,5 9,2 0 M 2 8 36

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,3 10 0 M 2 9 36

PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 13,9 13,5 0 M 3 13 36

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 14,3 14,4 0 M 3 13 36

MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 17,7 17,2 0 M 3 17 36

11 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,8 0 M 2 9 35

CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 11,1 11 0 M 2 10 35

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,5 16,2 0 M 3 16 35

14 NAVARRO MARRERO, JOSE RAMON 14,5 14,4 0 M 3 14 34

LU WANG, HUACHENG 16,9 16,5 0 M 3 16 34

ROSSI, GIORGIO 17,2 16,9 0 M 3 16 34

17 SERRANO GARCIA-LISON, CARLOS 9,7 9,9 0 M 2 8 33

18 BRANDT, FRANK 10,4 0 M 2 9 32

BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 13 0 M 3 12 32

MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 16,4 0 M 3 16 32

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 16,9 17,2 0 M 3 16 32

22 DELGADO NORDMANN, GONZALO 11,9 12,9 0 M 3 11 31

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 14,3 14,8 0 M 3 13 31

BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 16,8 17,1 0 M 3 16 31

25 SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 12,5 0 M 3 11 30

MARRERO MARRERO , DEMETRIO 17 17,6 0 M 3 16 30

27 CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 10,1 0 M 2 9 29

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 11,4 11,6 0 M 2 10 29

UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 14,5 0 M 3 14 29

30 POCH SOSA, FERNANDO 12,8 0 M 3 12 28

ROSSI, MASSIMO 13,8 0 M 3 13 28

32 LEYH, ARNO 13,8 14,8 0 M 3 13 26

33 VACCARI, EDOARDO 10 0 M 2 9 22

SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 16,5 16,8 0 M 3 16 22

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 18 0 M 3 17 22

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 25,4 24,8 0 M 4 25 37

LUCA, PIETRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 37

3 JIMENEZ CARDENES, JUAN FRANCISCO 21,5 20,9 0 M 4 21 35



MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 23,1 22,6 0 M 4 23 35

5 NARANJO SEGURA, JOSE JUAN 19,4 0 M 4 19 34

HUNGER, KARSTEN 24,3 24,1 0 M 4 24 34

MOLL, RONALD 25,1 24,9 0 M 4 25 34

8 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 18,9 0 M 4 18 33

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 18,8 19,1 0 M 4 18 33

MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 21,3 21,1 0 M 4 21 33

PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 25,9 25,5 0 F 4 26 33

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 26 0 F 4 27 33

13 HECK, SANDRO 22,9 0 M 4 22 32

BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 23,8 23,6 0 M 4 23 32

ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA 26 25,8 0 M 4 26 32

MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 33,9 32,9 0 M 5 26 32

17 ALAMO ARCE, JOSE MARIA 20,5 20,6 0 M 4 20 31

LUEDTKE, EVELIN 23,1 0 F 4 24 31

SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 31

20 ILIEV, IVAN 18,8 18,6 0 M 4 18 30

RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 21,2 21,6 0 M 4 21 30

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,7 0 M 4 21 30

GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS 22,5 0 M 4 22 30

HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 54 28,4 0 M 6 26 30

25 IZAGUIRRE VIZCAYA, FATIMA 24,6 0 F 4 25 29

GRUPE, GUNTER 25,3 25,6 0 M 4 25 29

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,7 0 F 5 27 29

28 SANTIAGO JESUS TOLEDO JIMENEZ 20,1 21 0 M 4 19 28

QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 23,3 0 M 4 23 28

RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 24 0 M 4 24 28

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 25,2 0 M 4 25 28

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 25,5 26,5 0 M 4 25 28

33 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 27,5 0 M 5 26 27

34 STADNIK, RENATA 24,8 24,9 0 F 4 25 25

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 25,2 25,3 0 M 4 25 25

PEREZ DE DIEGO CAMACHO, ANA CRISTINA 30,8 0 F 5 27 25

37 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 19 0 M 4 18 24

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 24

MONTERO CABALLERO, JOSE MIGUEL 26 26,5 0 M 4 26 24

40 FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS 21 21,4 0 M 4 20 23

CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO 26,7 0 M 5 26 23

MATELUNA CARREÑO, LAWRENCE 28 0 M 5 26 23

43 DIAZ ORTEGA,CARLOS 19,5 19,9 0 M 4 19 22

MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME 42 38,5 0 M 6 26 22

PEÑALVER MORA, JULIO 27,9 0 M 5 26 22

46 ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 22,5 22,8 0 M 4 22 21

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 24,9 0 M 4 24 21

48 GONZALEZ MEDINA, ADOLFO MAXIMO 36 0 M 5 26 17

49 GARCIA VALDES, LUIS MARIA 36 0 M 5 26 14

50 PENTON GUZMAN, PEDRO VICTOR 23,1 0 M 4 23 8


